TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM566507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Allaway		02/24/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lara Allaway	
Street Address:	5, rue Sainte Felicite	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2889483	THERMO CONTOUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2486411600 Phone: Email: agrubb@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** Lisabeth H. Coakley

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4742C-200001-US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisabeth H. Coakley **SIGNATURE:** /Lisabeth H. Coakley/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/11/2020

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0790

900539743

source=Scanned Assignment Allaway dated 14_2_20#page1.tif source=Scanned Assignment Allaway dated 14_2_20#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made the 14th day of February 2020

BETWEEN

Michael Allaway of 9 Grosvenor Hill Court, 15 Bourdon Street London, W1K 3PX (now at Rua Garcia De Resende 165-5e, 2755-048 Alcabideche, Portugal) and also with a postal address of BCM Box 5526, London WC1V 6XX, United Kingdom ("the Assignor")

AND

Lara Allaway of 5, rue Sainte Félicité, 75015 Paris, France ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS

(a) the Assignor is the owner of record in respect of intellectual property rights, comprised of various trade mark registrations and one European Union registered design ("the Intellectual Property"), as set out below:

Trade Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Classes
THERMO CONTOUR	Canada	1425714	TMA838879	10, 12, 20, 24
FLORENCE NIGHTINGALE	European Union	003937851	003937851	05, 10, 20, 44
THERMOCONTOUR	European Union	000128165	000128165	10.
THERMOH60 and Logo	Germany	30 2016 105 927.3/ 10	30 2016 105 927	10, 20
THERMO CONTOUR	Switzerland	04341/2003	516391	10, 20
Thermo Contour and Device	United States of America	76/068256	2889483	10

Design	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Classes
Mattress design	European Union	003516137-0001	003516137-0001	-

The assignor is also the owner of two domain names as follows:

Thermocontour.com

Barrington-healthcare.com

(b) the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee for the transfer of the Intellectual Property and the domain names to the Assignee on the terms set out below

TRADEMARK REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0792

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In pursuance of the agreement between the parties and in consideration of the sum of £1.00 (the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges), the Assignor assigns to the Assignee the Intellectual Property and the domain names with full title guarantee together with any rights built up through use of the Intellectual Property and the domain names including the right to bring proceedings for passing off and together with any goodwill in the business built up by reference to the Intellectual Property and the domain names.
- 2. The Assignor confirm authorisation for the Assignee's representatives on record to execute the forms of application to record on the European Union Trade Marks Register the change of ownership effected in this Agreement; and to instruct recordal in each other jurisdiction.
- This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.
- 4. This Assignment is binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns in business.
- 5. This Assignment does not create any rights under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 1999 which is enforceable by any person who is not a party to this Agreement.

By Lara Allaway
Quy
Signature
LARA ARLAWAY
Name
24 FEBIWARY 2010

2